Docket No. 00-1-265

Carlo S. Bessone Name of Person Signing

## 12-13-2001



101914936

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached doesereof. $f C$	cuments	or copy		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): $10-33-01$		or =		
	Ronald Fiorello		291(E		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		00/		
2.	Names and address of receiving party(ies):		10		
	Name: OSRAM SYLVANIA INC. Street Address: 100 Endicott Street City, State, ZIP: Danvers, Massachusetts 01923		ה 🚍		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No				
3.	Nature of Conveyance:				
	[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other				
	Execution Date: October 16, 2001				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/002916				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the extra application is: October 16, 2001	xecution	date of		
	A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):				
	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	Name: Carlo S. Bessone OSRAM SYLVANIA INC.	<b>/</b> 9			
	Street Address: 100 Endicott Street City, State, ZIP: Danvers, Massachusetts 01923	10002916			
	978-750-2076	8			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	90685			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h)): \$ 40.00	00000137 150685	중		
	[ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	0000	9°-04		
8.	Deposit account number: 15-0685  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	12/12/2001 DBYRHE			
9.	Statement and signature.	2/2001	FC:581		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	12/31	15 J		

**RECORDED: 10/23/2001** 

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Canh Cong Duong and Ronald Fiorello, residing (respectively) at 12 Circle Hill Road, Salem, MA 01970 and 20 Scotland Drive, Tewksbury, MA 01876, sell and assign to **OSRAM SYLVANIA INC.**, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

## ELECTRONIC BALLAST AND METHOD FOR ARC STRAIGHTENING

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor Canh Cong Duona	Date 10/16/2001
	Canh Cong Duong	
	Address 12 Circle Hill Road, Salem, MA 01970	
Witness_	L. yan Murj	Date Oct. 16,2001
Address_	153 A LEXINGTON RD LINC	OLN, MA 01773
Witness		Date 10/16/01
Address_	Soft Butter 36 Comins Rd. N. Oxford, MA 01537	
	Inventor And Lindle	Date 10/16/2007
	Ronald Fiorello	
	Address 20 Scotland Drive, Tewksbury, MA 01876	
Witness_	Theyan Mary	Date OCT 16, 200/
Address_	153 A LEXINGTON RD, LIN	COLN MAD177
Witness	S-44-1	Date 10/16/01
Address	See H Rutler 36 Comins Rd. N. Oxford MM C	01533

PATENT REEL: 012354 FRAME: 0811